# Adran Plant a Chefnogi Teuluoedd Children and Family Support Department

Pennaeth • Head Marian Parry Hughes

7 September 2018

Dear Mr Robert Cann



## Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request for information

I refer to your Freedom of Information Act 2000 which received by the Children and Family Support Department on 17 July 2018.

A copy of the information is enclosed.

Please note that where information is subject to copyright belonging to the Council, you will need to obtain the permission of the Council to re-use it for purposes other than private study or non-commercial research. The Council may charge for re-use. Where third party copyright material is disclosed, you must obtain permission to re-use from the copyright holders concerned.

### Complaints

If you are unhappy with the way the Council has handled your request, you may ask for an internal review. Please contact me if you require an internal review of your case.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at

Information Commissioner's Office 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Churchill House Churchill Way Cardiff CF102HH

Telephone: 02920 678400 Email: wales@ico.gsi.gov.uk

Fax: 02920 678399

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Angharad Hywel Information Officer

## Adran Plant a Chefnogi Teuluoedd Children and Family Support Department

## Pennaeth • Head Marian Parry Hughes

#### **Questions and Answers:**

1) Please could you tell me your 2018-19 weekly foster care allowances for all age bands, NOT including any fee/reward element for foster carers?

	Lwfans/Allowance
Oed/Age	LWIAIIS/Allowarice
0-4	£175.00
5-10	£159.00
11-15	£181.81
16 +	£221.13

2) Please could you tell me your 2018-19 weekly allowances to former foster carers looking after young people in When I am Ready 18+ arrangements, broken down by year 1, year 2, and year 3+ if necessary? £199